
Appendix 9 – Pharmacy Contractor Opening Hours 
 
 
Yellow Pharmacy opens later on weekdays, and open Saturdays and Sundays 

Blue Pharmacy opens weekdays and open Saturdays 

Orange Pharmacy opens weekdays only  

 
 
Bromyard Locality  
 

ID 
Pharmacy 

Name 
Address 

Post 
code 

Telephone 
No 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 

1 
L Rowland & 
Co (Bromyard) 

35 High St 
HR7 
4AF 

01885 
483291 

09.00-13.00 
&  

13.20-18.30 

09.00-13.00 
&  

13.20-18.30 

09.00-13.00 
&  

13.20-18.30 

09.00-13.00 
&  

13.20-18.30 

09.00-13.00 
&  

13.20-18.30 

09.00-13.00 
&  

13.20-17.30 
Closed 

 
*There are no pharmacies in the Golden Valley Locality  
 
Hereford Locality  
 

ID 
Pharmacy 

Name 
Address 

Post 
code 

Telephone 
No 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 

3 
Asda Stores 
Ltd 

Belmont Rd 
HR2 
7JE 

01432 
346310 

08.00-23.00 07.00-23.00 07.00-23.00 07.00-23.00 07.00-23.00 07.00-22.00 10.00-16.00 

4 
Boots The 
Chemist Ltd 

12/13 High 
St 

HR4 
9AA 

01432 
274941 

08.30-17.30 08.30-17.30 08.30-17.30 08.30-17.30 08.30-17.30 08.30-17.30 10.00 -16.00 

5 
Chandos 
Pharmacy 

2/3 
Chandos 
House 

HR1 
2PR 

01432 
272065 

08.30-18.30 08.30-18.30 08.30-18.30 08.30-18.30 08.30-18.30 Closed Closed 

6 
Chave & 
Jackson Ltd 

6/7 Broad 
St 

HR4 
9AE 

01432 
272152 

09.00-17.30 09.00-17.30 09.00-17.30 09.00-17.30 09.00-17.30 09.00-17.30 Closed 

7 
Hereford 
Pharmacy 

96 
Grandstand 
Rd 

HR4 
9NR 

01432 
343121 

08.45-18.00 08.45-18.00 08.45-18.00 08.45-18.00 08.45-18.00 09.00-12.30 Closed 

8 
Taylors 
Chemist  

1-2 St 
Owens 
Mews 

HR1 
2JB 

01432 
264242 

09.00-18.00 09.00-18.00 09.00-18.00 09.00-18.00 09.00-18.00 09.00 -13.00 Closed 

9 
L Rowland & 
Co (Belmont) 

Eastholme 
Ave 

HR2 
7XT 

01432 
356182 

08.30-18.30 08.30-18.30 08.30-18.30 08.30-18.30 08.30-18.30 09.00-13.00 Closed 



ID 
Pharmacy 

Name 
Address 

Post 
code 

Telephone 
No 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 

10 

L Rowland & 
Co (Hampton 
Dene 
Pharmacy) 

Gorsty 
Lane 

HR1 
1UN 

01432 
269101 

08.30-17.30 08.30-17.30 08.30-17.30 08.30-17.30 08.30-17.30 Closed Closed 

11 
L Rowland & 
Co (Westfaling 
Pharmacy) 

100 
Westfaling 
St 

HR4 
0JF 

01432 
271940 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-18.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-18.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-18.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-18.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-18.30 
Closed Closed 

13 
Lloyds 
Pharmacy Ltd 

10 King St 
HR4 
9BW 

01432 
371512 

09.00-18.00 09.00-18.00 09.00-18.00 09.00-18.00 09.00-18.00 09.00 -13.00 Closed 

14 
Sainsburys Ltd 
Pharmacy 

Barton Yard 
HR4 
0AG 

01432 
274821 

08.00 -12.30 
&  

13.00-21.00 

08.00 -12.30 
&  

13.00-21.00 

08.00 -12.30 
&  

13.00-21.00 

08.00 -12.30 
&  

13.00-21.00 

08.00 -12.30 
&  

13.00-21.00 

08.00-12.30 
&  

13.00-20.00 
10.00-16.00 

15 
Tesco Instore 
Pharmacy - 
City 

1 Fryzer 
Court 

HR4 
0BW 

01432 
291847 

08.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-19.00 

08.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-19.00 

08.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-19.00 

08.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-19.00 

08.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-19.00 
08.00-17.00 Closed 

16 
Tesco Instore 
Phamacy - 
Belmont 

Abbotts 
Mead Rd 

HR2 
7XS 

01432 
291647 

08.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-19.00 

08.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-19.00 

08.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-19.00 

08.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-19.00 

08.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-19.00 
08.00-19.00 10.00-16.00 

17 
Morrisons 
Pharmacy 

Station 
Approach 

HR1 
1DN 

01432 
341077 

09.00 -19.00 09.00 -19.00 09.00 -19.00 09.00 -19.00 09.00 -19.00 09.00 -19.00 10.00-16.00 

12 
Wye Valley 
Pharmacy 

42c Holme 
Lacy Rd 

HR2 
6BZ 

01432 
342063 

09.00-17:30 09.00-17:30 09.00-17:30 09.00-17:30 09.00-17:30 Closed Closed 

 
 
Kington Locality 
 

ID 
Pharmacy 

Name 
Address 

Post 
code 

Telephone 
No 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 

18 
L Rowland & 
Co (Kington) 

42 High St 
HR5 
3BJ 

01544 
230348 

09.00-13.00 
&  

13.20-18.30 

09.00-13.00 
&  

13.20-18.30 

09.00-13.00 
&  

13.20-18.30 

09.00-13.00 
&  

13.20-18.30 

09.00-13.00 
&  

13.20-18.30 

09.00-13.00 
&  

13.20-17.00 
Closed 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Ledbury Locality  
 
 

ID 
Pharmacy 

Name 
Address 

Post 
code 

Telephone 
No 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 

19 
Boots The 
Chemist Ltd 

9 High St 
HR8 
1DS 

01531 
632687 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 
Closed 

2 
Colwall 
Pharmacy  

Fletton 
House, 
Walwyn Rd 

WR1
3 
6QG 

01684 
540246 

09.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-17.30 

09.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-17.30 

09.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-17.30 

09.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-17.30 

09.00-13.30 
&  

14.00-17.30 
09.00 -12.30 Closed 

20 
Day Lewis 
Pharmacy 

2 Sear 
House 

HR8 
2AA 

01531 
632693 

09.00-12.00 
&  

13.00-18.00 

09.00-12.00 
&  

13.00-18.00 

09.00-12.00 
&  

13.00-18.00 

09.00-12.00 
&  

13.00-18.00 

09.00-12.00 
&  

13.00-18.00 
09.00-13.00 Closed 

 
 
Leominster Locality  
 

ID 
Pharmacy 

Name 
Address 

Post 
code 

Telephone 
No 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 

21 
Boots The 
Chemist Ltd 

18 Corn 
Square 

HR6 
8LR 

01568 
612721 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 
Closed 

22 
Westfield 
Walk 
Pharmacy 

Westfield 
Walk 

HR6 
8HD 

01568 
610399 

09.00-19.00 09.00-19.00 09.00-19.00 09.00-19.00 09.00-19.00 09.00 -12.00 Closed 

23 
Leominster 
Pharmacy 

21/23 West 
St 

HR6 
8EP 

01568 
615429 

09.00-18.00 09.00-18.00 09.00-18.00 09.00-18.00 09.00-18.00 09.00-17.30 Closed 

24 
W.S. & B 
Rees 
Chemists 

20 High St 
HR6 
8LZ 

01568 
612306 

09.00-17.30 09.00-17.30 09.00-17.30 09.00-17.30 09.00-17.30 09.00-17.00 Closed 

 
*There are no pharmacies in the Mortimer Locality  
 
 
 
 
 
 



Ross-on-Wye Locality  
 
 

ID 
Pharmacy 

Name 
Address 

Post 
code 

Telephone 
No 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 

25 
Benjamins 
Pharmacy 

The 
Community 
Hospital 

HR9 
5AD 

01989 
562466 

09.00-18.30 09.00-18.30 09.00-18.30 09.00-18.30 09.00-18.30 Closed Closed 

26 
Boots The 
Chemist Ltd 

5 Market 
Place 

HR9 
5NX 

01989 
562798 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 

08.30-13.00 
&  

14.00-17.30 
10am-4pm 

27 
Lloyds 
Pharmacy Ltd 

Pendeen 
Surgery 

HR9 
5AI 

01989 
562020 

8.30-18.00 08.30-18.00 08.30-18.00 08.30-18.00 08.30-18.00 Closed Closed 

 
*There are no pharmacies in the Weobley Locality  
 


